

PS&E JOB NO : 12A010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008536 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL4013
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 TOLT RIVER BRIDGE TO MCDUGALL ST
 PAVING
 12A010 REV. 10/23/13
 PROJECT : STPF-0203 (017)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 13 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		0.51 %		-27.85 %				-50.53 %
			360,345.00	1,855.00	362,200.00	-100,345.00	260,000.00	178,262.50		-182,082.50
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.		246.15 %		73.08 %				207.69 %
	194.0000		26.0000	12,416.00	90.0000	3,686.00	45.0000	15,520.00		10,476.00
			5,044.00	7,524.00	17,460.00	2,299.00	8,730.00	9,405.00		7,524.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.		400.00 %		122.22 %				400.00 %
	209.0000		9.0000	7,524.00	45.0000	2,299.00	20.0000	9,405.00		7,524.00
			1,881.00	2,236.00	9,405.00	1,456.00	4,180.00	2,080.00		1,976.00
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.		2,150.00 %		1,400.00 %				1,900.00 %
	26.0000		4.0000	2,236.00	90.0000	1,456.00	60.0000	80.0000		1,900.00 %
			104.00	2,236.00	2,340.00	1,456.00	1,560.00	2,080.00		1,976.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.		-29.41 %		-25.88 %				-32.94 %
	100.0000		8.5000	-250.00	6.0000	-220.00	6.3000	5.7000		-280.00
			850.00	-250.00	600.00	-220.00	630.00	570.00		-280.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH		-14.29 %		-8.57 %				-18.10 %
	2.0000		262.5000	-75.00	225.0000	-45.00	240.0000	215.0000		-18.10 %
			525.00	-75.00	450.00	-45.00	480.00	430.00		-95.00
7	REMOVING GUIDE POST	EACH		-25.00 %		-21.25 %				-34.38 %
	375.0000		8.0000	-750.00	6.0000	-637.50	6.3000	5.2500		-34.38 %
			3,000.00	-750.00	2,250.00	-637.50	2,362.50	1,968.75		-1,031.25
8	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.		-92.00 %		-90.00 %				-90.00 %
	64365.0000		0.5000	-92.00 %	0.0400	-90.00 %	0.0500	0.0500		-90.00 %
			32,182.50	-29,607.90	2,574.60	-28,964.25	3,218.25	3,218.25		-28,964.25
9	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.		0.00 %		5.00 %				5.00 %
	300.0000		2.0000	0.00 %	2.0000	30.00	2.1000	2.1000		5.00 %
			600.00	0.00	600.00	30.00	630.00	630.00		30.00
10	DELETED ITEM	EACH		0.00 %		0.00 %				0.00 %
	0.0100		0.0001	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.0000		0.00 %
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00
11	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.		0.00 %		5.00 %				5.00 %
	210.0000		3.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	31.50	3.1500	3.1500		5.00 %
			630.00	0.00	630.00	31.50	661.50	661.50		31.50

PS&E JOB NO : 12A010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008536 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL4013
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 TOLT RIVER BRIDGE TO MCDUGALL ST
 PAVING
 12A010 REV. 10/23/13
 PROJECT : STPF-0203 (017)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 13 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
12	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	L.S.	780.00	220.51 %	2,500.00	1,720.00	2,625.00	1,845.00	2,625.00	1,845.00
GRADING										
13	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	15.0000 176,700.00	20.00 % 35,340.00	18.0000 212,040.00	20.00 % 35,340.00	29.0000 341,620.00	93.33 % 164,920.00	45.0000 530,100.00	200.00 % 353,400.00
SURFACING										
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	20.0000 66,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	20.0000 66,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	51.0000 169,575.00	155.00 % 103,075.00	56.0000 186,200.00	180.00 % 119,700.00
LIQUID ASPHALT										
15	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	22,480.00	0.00 %	22,480.00	0.00 %	22,480.00	0.00 %	22,480.00	0.00 %
16	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON	1,200.0000 1,320.00	191.67 % 2,530.00	3,500.0000 3,850.00	191.67 % 2,530.00	2,000.0000 2,200.00	66.67 % 880.00	2,500.0000 2,750.00	108.33 % 1,430.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	5.0000 243,630.00	14.00 % 34,108.20	5.7000 277,738.20	14.00 % 34,108.20	3.5000 170,541.00	-30.00 % -73,089.00	4.7500 231,448.50	-5.00 % -12,181.50
18	FORCE ACCOUNT PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	EST.	94,000.00	0.00 %	94,000.00	0.00 %	94,000.00	0.00 %	94,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 12A010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008536 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL4013
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 TOLT RIVER BRIDGE TO MCDUGALL ST
 PAVING
 12A010 REV. 10/23/13
 PROJECT : STPF-0203 (017)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 13 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
19	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22 240.0000	TON	100.0000 24,000.00	90.0000 21,600.00	-10.00 % -2,400.00	115.0000 27,600.00	15.00 % 3,600.00	120.0000 28,800.00	20.00 % 4,800.00	
20	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 5010.0000	TON	120.0000 601,200.00	104.0000 521,040.00	-13.33 % -80,160.00	90.0000 450,900.00	-25.00 % -150,300.00	115.0000 576,150.00	-4.17 % -25,050.00	
21	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 22336.0000	TON	75.0000 1,675,200.00	75.0000 1,675,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	74.0000 1,652,864.00	-1.33 % -22,336.00	81.0000 1,809,216.00	8.00 % 134,016.00	
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		50,266.00	50,266.00	0.00 %	50,266.00	0.00 %	50,266.00	0.00 %	
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		33,504.00	33,504.00	0.00 %	33,504.00	0.00 %	33,504.00	0.00 %	
24	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		44,620.20	44,620.20	0.00 %	44,620.20	0.00 %	44,620.20	0.00 %	
25	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 230.0000	TON	100.0000 23,000.00	176.0000 40,480.00	76.00 % 17,480.00	180.0000 41,400.00	80.00 % 18,400.00	155.0000 35,650.00	55.00 % 12,650.00	
26	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 419.0000	L.F.	35.0000 14,665.00	40.0000 16,760.00	14.29 % 2,095.00	42.0000 17,598.00	20.00 % 2,933.00	42.0000 17,598.00	20.00 % 2,933.00	
27	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-8.00	-8.00	0.00 %	-8.00	0.00 %	-8.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
28	ESC LEAD 19.0000	DAY	75.0000 1,425.00	100.0000 1,900.00	33.33 % 475.00	100.0000 1,900.00	33.33 % 475.00	200.0000 3,800.00	166.67 % 2,375.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008536 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL4013
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 TOLT RIVER BRIDGE TO MCDUGALL ST
 PAVING
 12A010 REV. 10/23/13
 PROJECT : STPF-0203 (017)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 13 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
29	INLET PROTECTION									
	10.0000	EACH	100.0000	70.0000	-30.00 %	85.0000	-15.00 %	73.5000	-26.50 %	
			1,000.00	700.00	-300.00	850.00	-150.00	735.00	-265.00	
30	WATTLE									
	1453.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	3.7200	-25.60 %	5.2500	5.00 %	
			7,265.00	7,265.00	0.00	5,405.16	-1,859.84	7,628.25	363.25	
31	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			18,800.00	18,800.00		18,800.00		18,800.00		
TRAFFIC										
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST									
	110.0000	L.F.	25.0000	26.0000	4.00 %	27.3000	9.20 %	31.5000	26.00 %	
			2,750.00	2,860.00	110.00	3,003.00	253.00	3,465.00	715.00	
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST									
	75.0000	L.F.	26.0000	30.0000	15.38 %	31.5000	21.15 %	33.3000	28.08 %	
			1,950.00	2,250.00	300.00	2,362.50	412.50	2,497.50	547.50	
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST									
	50.0000	L.F.	27.0000	37.0000	37.04 %	38.8500	43.89 %	36.7000	35.93 %	
			1,350.00	1,850.00	500.00	1,942.50	592.50	1,835.00	485.00	
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	1218.0000	L.F.	23.0000	22.5000	-2.17 %	23.6300	2.74 %	27.5000	19.57 %	
			28,014.00	27,405.00	-609.00	28,781.34	767.34	33,495.00	5,481.00	
36	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	460.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.7500	15.00 %	6.0400	20.80 %	7.5000	50.00 %	
			2,300.00	2,645.00	345.00	2,778.40	478.40	3,450.00	1,150.00	
37	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	3.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	9,500.0000	90.00 %	7,500.0000	50.00 %	12,000.0000	140.00 %	
			15,000.00	28,500.00	13,500.00	22,500.00	7,500.00	36,000.00	21,000.00	
38	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	564.0000	HR	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %	70.0000	40.00 %	57.7500	15.50 %	
			28,200.00	22,560.00	-5,640.00	39,480.00	11,280.00	32,571.00	4,371.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008536 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL4013
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 TOLT RIVER BRIDGE TO MCDUGALL ST
 PAVING
 12A010 REV. 10/23/13
 PROJECT : STPF-0203 (017)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 13 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
39	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,750.00	3,750.00		3,750.00		3,750.00		
40	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	451.0000	EACH	35.0000	34.5000	-1.43 %	36.2300	3.51 %	42.0000	20.00 %	
			15,785.00	15,559.50	-225.50	16,339.73	554.73	18,942.00	3,157.00	
41	PAINT LINE									
	193021.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.1400	-44.00 %	0.1600	-36.00 %	0.1500	-40.00 %	
			48,255.25	27,022.94	-21,232.31	30,883.36	-17,371.89	28,953.15	-19,302.10	
42	PLASTIC LINE									
	380.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.2500	-25.00 %	2.3600	-21.33 %	2.3600	-21.33 %	
			1,140.00	855.00	-285.00	896.80	-243.20	896.80	-243.20	
43	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	600.0000	L.F.	5.0000	2.2500	-55.00 %	2.3600	-52.80 %	2.3600	-52.80 %	
			3,000.00	1,350.00	-1,650.00	1,416.00	-1,584.00	1,416.00	-1,584.00	
44	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	210.0000	S.F.	10.0000	8.6500	-13.50 %	9.0800	-9.20 %	9.0800	-9.20 %	
			2,100.00	1,816.50	-283.50	1,906.80	-193.20	1,906.80	-193.20	
45	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	60.0000	L.F.	10.0000	14.0000	40.00 %	14.7000	47.00 %	14.7000	47.00 %	
			600.00	840.00	240.00	882.00	282.00	882.00	282.00	
46	DELETED ITEM									
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
47	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	123.0000	EACH	40.0000	30.0000	-25.00 %	31.5000	-21.25 %	31.5000	-21.25 %	
			4,920.00	3,690.00	-1,230.00	3,874.50	-1,045.50	3,874.50	-1,045.50	
48	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	10.8000	MI.	1,500.0000	1,200.0000	-20.00 %	1,260.0000	-16.00 %	1,260.0000	-16.00 %	
			16,200.00	12,960.00	-3,240.00	13,608.00	-2,592.00	13,608.00	-2,592.00	
49	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	16.1800	HUND	1,250.0000	950.0000	-24.00 %	1,000.0000	-20.00 %	997.5000	-20.20 %	
			20,225.00	15,371.00	-4,854.00	16,180.00	-4,045.00	16,139.55	-4,085.45	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008536 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL4013
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 TOLT RIVER BRIDGE TO MCDUGALL ST
 PAVING
 12A010 REV. 10/23/13
 PROJECT : STPF-0203 (017)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 13 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
50	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 64365.0000	L.F.	0.6500 41,837.25	0.2000 12,873.00	-69.23 % -28,964.25	0.3600 23,171.40	-44.62 % -18,665.85	0.4000 25,746.00	-38.46 % -16,091.25	
51	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC 5468 L.S.		1,250.00	6,500.00	420.00 % 5,250.00	6,825.00	446.00 % 5,575.00	4,530.75	262.46 % 3,280.75	
52	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC 5416 L.S.		750.00	3,000.00	300.00 % 2,250.00	3,150.00	320.00 % 2,400.00	3,292.00	338.93 % 2,542.00	
53	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 3024.0000	HR	8.0000 24,192.00	3.5000 10,584.00	-56.25 % -13,608.00	9.0000 27,216.00	12.50 % 3,024.00	8.0000 24,192.00	0.00 % 0.00	
54	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		47,000.00	108,000.00	129.79 % 61,000.00	60,000.00	27.66 % 13,000.00	75,600.00	60.85 % 28,600.00	
55	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 3790.0000	HR	55.0000 208,450.00	50.0000 189,500.00	-9.09 % -18,950.00	52.0000 197,080.00	-5.45 % -11,370.00	57.0000 216,030.00	3.64 % 7,580.00	
56	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1870.0000	HR	50.0000 93,500.00	56.0000 104,720.00	12.00 % 11,220.00	62.0000 115,940.00	24.00 % 22,440.00	62.0000 115,940.00	24.00 % 22,440.00	
57	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		23,500.00	46,800.00	99.15 % 23,300.00	105,000.00	346.81 % 81,500.00	35,000.00	48.94 % 11,500.00	
58	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 552.0000	S.F.	15.0000 8,280.00	15.0000 8,280.00	0.00 % 0.00	15.7500 8,694.00	5.00 % 414.00	20.0000 11,040.00	33.33 % 2,760.00	
59	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		5,100.00	3,500.00	-31.37 % -1,600.00	5,000.00	-1.96 % -100.00	2,520.00	-50.59 % -2,580.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008536 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL4013
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 TOLT RIVER BRIDGE TO MCDUGALL ST
 PAVING
 12A010 REV. 10/23/13
 PROJECT : STPF-0203 (017)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 13 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
60	CURE BOX	L.S.			-75.00 %			25.00 %		50.00 %
			2,000.00	500.00	-1,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	
61	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			220.00 %			320.00 %		240.00 %
			2,500.00	8,000.00	5,500.00	10,500.00	8,000.00	8,500.00	6,000.00	
62	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			334.78 %			311.24 %		311.23 %
			5,750.00	25,000.00	19,250.00	23,646.50	17,896.50	23,646.00	17,896.00	
63	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.			37.10 %			43.95 %		43.95 %
			6,200.00	8,500.00	2,300.00	8,925.00	2,725.00	8,925.00	2,725.00	
64	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	63.0000 EACH		325.0000	150.0000	-53.85 %	315.0000	-3.08 %	350.0000	7.69 %	
			20,475.00	9,450.00	-11,025.00	19,845.00	-630.00	22,050.00	1,575.00	
65	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A MODIFIED									
	3.0000 EACH		4,000.0000	7,200.0000	80.00 %	6,600.0000	65.00 %	5,200.0000	30.00 %	
			12,000.00	21,600.00	9,600.00	19,800.00	7,800.00	15,600.00	3,600.00	
66	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A-MOD. 1									
	1.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	4,500.0000	-10.00 %	5,000.0000	0.00 %	4,300.0000	-14.00 %	
			5,000.00	4,500.00	-500.00	5,000.00	0.00	4,300.00	-700.00	
67	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A-MOD. 2									
	1.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	3,650.0000	-27.00 %	4,000.0000	-20.00 %	4,300.0000	-14.00 %	
			5,000.00	3,650.00	-1,350.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00	4,300.00	-700.00	
68	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A-MOD. 3									
	1.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	3,500.0000	-30.00 %	3,950.0000	-21.00 %	4,300.0000	-14.00 %	
			5,000.00	3,500.00	-1,500.00	3,950.00	-1,050.00	4,300.00	-700.00	
69	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A-MOD. 4									
	1.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	3,500.0000	-30.00 %	3,950.0000	-21.00 %	4,300.0000	-14.00 %	
			5,000.00	3,500.00	-1,500.00	3,950.00	-1,050.00	4,300.00	-700.00	
70	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR B-MOD. 1									
	1.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	2,990.0000	-40.20 %	3,300.0000	-34.00 %	4,000.0000	-20.00 %	
			5,000.00	2,990.00	-2,010.00	3,300.00	-1,700.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008536 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL4013
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 TOLT RIVER BRIDGE TO MCDUGALL ST
 PAVING
 12A010 REV. 10/23/13
 PROJECT : STPF-0203 (017)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 13 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
71	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR B-MOD. 2									
	1.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	5,950.0000	19.00 %	5,300.0000	6.00 %	5,550.0000	11.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,950.00	950.00	5,300.00	300.00	5,550.00	550.00	
72	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR B-MOD. 3									
	1.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	4,500.0000	-10.00 %	4,850.0000	-3.00 %	5,550.0000	11.00 %	
			5,000.00	4,500.00	-500.00	4,850.00	-150.00	5,550.00	550.00	
73	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	5.0000 EACH		225.0000	450.0000	100.00 %	420.0000	86.67 %	450.0000	100.00 %	
			1,125.00	2,250.00	1,125.00	2,100.00	975.00	2,250.00	1,125.00	
74	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.									
			5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
75	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
76	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-7.00	-7.00		-7.00		-7.00		
77	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-90.00 %		-90.00 %		-70.00 %	
			5,000.00	500.00	-4,500.00	500.00	-4,500.00	1,500.00	-3,500.00	
78	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION MOD 2									
	1.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	6,050.0000	21.00 %	4,850.0000	-3.00 %	5,550.0000	11.00 %	
			5,000.00	6,050.00	1,050.00	4,850.00	-150.00	5,550.00	550.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$4,249,954.20</u>	<u>\$4,285,223.94</u>	0.83%	<u>\$4,296,867.44</u>	1.10%	<u>\$4,750,000.00</u>	11.77%	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$4,249,954.20</u>	<u>\$4,285,223.94</u>	0.83%	<u>\$4,296,867.44</u>	1.10%	<u>\$4,750,000.00</u>	11.77%	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008536 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL4013
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 TOLT RIVER BRIDGE TO MCDUGALL ST
 PAVING
 12A010 REV. 10/23/13
 PROJECT : STPF-0203 (017)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 13 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			29.04 %				-100.00 %
			360,345.00	465,000.00	104,655.00	0.00			
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK								
	194.0000	S.Y.	26.0000	30.0000	15.38 %				-100.00 %
			5,044.00	5,820.00	776.00	0.00			
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER								
	209.0000	L.F.	9.0000	12.0000	33.33 %				-100.00 %
			1,881.00	2,508.00	627.00	0.00			
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT								
	26.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	100.0000	2,400.00 %				-100.00 %
			104.00	2,600.00	2,496.00	0.00			
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	100.0000	L.F.	8.5000	7.0000	-17.65 %				-100.00 %
			850.00	700.00	-150.00	0.00			
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR								
	2.0000	EACH	262.5000	250.0000	-4.76 %				-100.00 %
			525.00	500.00	-25.00	0.00			
7	REMOVING GUIDE POST								
	375.0000	EACH	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %				-100.00 %
			3,000.00	2,625.00	-375.00	0.00			
8	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING								
	64365.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.0500	-90.00 %				-100.00 %
			32,182.50	3,218.25	-28,964.25	0.00			
9	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE								
	300.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %				-100.00 %
			600.00	600.00	0.00	0.00			
10	DELETED ITEM								
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %				0.00 %
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
11	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE								
	210.0000	S.F.	3.0000	4.0000	33.33 %				-100.00 %
			630.00	840.00	210.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 12A010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008536 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL4013
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 TOLT RIVER BRIDGE TO MCDUGALL ST
 PAVING
 12A010 REV. 10/23/13
 PROJECT : STPF-0203 (017)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 13 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
12	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER								
		L.S.			220.51 %		-100.00 %		
			780.00	2,500.00	1,720.00	0.00			
GRADING									
13	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	11780.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	14.0000	-6.67 %		-100.00 %		
			176,700.00	164,920.00	-11,780.00	0.00			
SURFACING									
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	3325.0000	TON	20.0000	80.0000	300.00 %		-100.00 %		
			66,500.00	266,000.00	199,500.00	0.00			
LIQUID ASPHALT									
15	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			22,480.00	22,480.00		0.00			
16	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL								
	1.1000	TON	1,200.0000	3,200.0000	166.67 %		-100.00 %		
			1,320.00	3,520.00	2,200.00	0.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	48726.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	6.0000	20.00 %		-100.00 %		
			243,630.00	292,356.00	48,726.00	0.00			
18	FORCE ACCOUNT PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			94,000.00	94,000.00		0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 12A010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008536 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL4013
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 TOLT RIVER BRIDGE TO MCDUGALL ST
 PAVING
 12A010 REV. 10/23/13
 PROJECT : STPF-0203 (017)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 13 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
19	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22	240.0000	TON	100.0000	37.00 %	24,000.00	137.0000	32,880.00	8,880.00	-100.00 %
20	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	5010.0000	TON	120.0000	-16.67 %	601,200.00	100.0000	501,000.00	-100,200.00	-100.00 %
21	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	22336.0000	TON	75.0000	13.67 %	1,675,200.00	85.2500	1,904,144.00	228,944.00	-100.00 %
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT		CALC		0.00 %	50,266.00		50,266.00		0.00 %
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT		CALC		0.00 %	33,504.00		33,504.00		0.00 %
24	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT		CALC		0.00 %	44,620.20		44,620.20		0.00 %
25	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	230.0000	TON	100.0000	70.00 %	23,000.00	170.0000	39,100.00	16,100.00	-100.00 %
26	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL	419.0000	L.F.	35.0000	-48.57 %	14,665.00	18.0000	7,542.00	-7,123.00	-100.00 %
27	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT		CALC		0.00 %	-8.00		-8.00		0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
28	ESC LEAD	19.0000	DAY	75.0000	-73.33 %	1,425.00	20.0000	380.00	-1,045.00	-100.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 12A010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008536 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL4013
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 TOLT RIVER BRIDGE TO MCDUGALL ST
 PAVING
 12A010 REV. 10/23/13
 PROJECT : STPF-0203 (017)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 13 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
29	INLET PROTECTION								
	10.0000	EACH	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00				
30	WATTLE								
	1453.0000	L.F.	5.0000	6.0000	20.00 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			7,265.00	8,718.00	1,453.00				
31	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00	0.00 %
			18,800.00	18,800.00				0.00	
TRAFFIC									
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST								
	110.0000	L.F.	25.0000	26.0000	4.00 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			2,750.00	2,860.00	110.00				
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST								
	75.0000	L.F.	26.0000	32.0000	23.08 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			1,950.00	2,400.00	450.00				
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST								
	50.0000	L.F.	27.0000	37.0000	37.04 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			1,350.00	1,850.00	500.00				
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31								
	1218.0000	L.F.	23.0000	23.0000	0.00 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			28,014.00	28,014.00	0.00				
36	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL								
	460.0000	L.F.	5.0000	6.0000	20.00 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			2,300.00	2,760.00	460.00				
37	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)								
	3.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	15,000.0000	200.00 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			15,000.00	45,000.00	30,000.00				
38	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)								
	564.0000	HR	50.0000	55.0000	10.00 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			28,200.00	31,020.00	2,820.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 12A010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008536 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL4013
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 TOLT RIVER BRIDGE TO MCDUGALL ST
 PAVING
 12A010 REV. 10/23/13
 PROJECT : STPF-0203 (017)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 13 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
39	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			3,750.00	3,750.00		0.00			
40	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	451.0000	EACH	35.0000	35.0000	0.00 %		-100.00 %		
			15,785.00	15,785.00	0.00	0.00			
41	PAINT LINE								
	193021.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.1600	-36.00 %		-100.00 %		
			48,255.25	30,883.36	-17,371.89	0.00			
42	PLASTIC LINE								
	380.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.5000	-16.67 %		-100.00 %		
			1,140.00	950.00	-190.00	0.00			
43	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE								
	600.0000	L.F.	5.0000	2.5000	-50.00 %		-100.00 %		
			3,000.00	1,500.00	-1,500.00	0.00			
44	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE								
	210.0000	S.F.	10.0000	9.0000	-10.00 %		-100.00 %		
			2,100.00	1,890.00	-210.00	0.00			
45	PLASTIC STOP LINE								
	60.0000	L.F.	10.0000	15.0000	50.00 %		-100.00 %		
			600.00	900.00	300.00	0.00			
46	DELETED ITEM								
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %		0.00 %		
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
47	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING								
	123.0000	EACH	40.0000	30.0000	-25.00 %		-100.00 %		
			4,920.00	3,690.00	-1,230.00	0.00			
48	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP								
	10.8000	MI.	1,500.0000	1,600.0000	6.67 %		-100.00 %		
			16,200.00	17,280.00	1,080.00	0.00			
49	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER								
	16.1800	HUND	1,250.0000	1,000.0000	-20.00 %		-100.00 %		
			20,225.00	16,180.00	-4,045.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 12A010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008536 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL4013
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 TOLT RIVER BRIDGE TO MCDUGALL ST
 PAVING
 12A010 REV. 10/23/13
 PROJECT : STPF-0203 (017)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 13 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
50	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING								
	64365.0000	L.F.	0.6500	1.2500	92.31 %				-100.00 %
			41,837.25	80,456.25	38,619.00	0.00			
51	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC 5468								
		L.S.			700.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,250.00	10,000.00	8,750.00	0.00			
52	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC 5416								
		L.S.			366.67 %				-100.00 %
			750.00	3,500.00	2,750.00	0.00			
53	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	3024.0000	HR	8.0000	3.5000	-56.25 %				-100.00 %
			24,192.00	10,584.00	-13,608.00	0.00			
54	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			38.30 %				-100.00 %
			47,000.00	65,000.00	18,000.00	0.00			
55	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS								
	3790.0000	HR	55.0000	55.0000	0.00 %				-100.00 %
			208,450.00	208,450.00	0.00	0.00			
56	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	1870.0000	HR	50.0000	57.0000	14.00 %				-100.00 %
			93,500.00	106,590.00	13,090.00	0.00			
57	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
		L.S.			-36.17 %				-100.00 %
			23,500.00	15,000.00	-8,500.00	0.00			
58	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	552.0000	S.F.	15.0000	18.0000	20.00 %				-100.00 %
			8,280.00	9,936.00	1,656.00	0.00			
59	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			-90.20 %				-100.00 %
			5,100.00	500.00	-4,600.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 12A010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008536 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL4013
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 TOLT RIVER BRIDGE TO MCDUGALL ST
 PAVING
 12A010 REV. 10/23/13
 PROJECT : STPF-0203 (017)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 13 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
60	CURE BOX	L.S.			-95.00 %				-100.00 %
			2,000.00	100.00	-1,900.00	0.00			
61	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			100.00 %				-100.00 %
			2,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	0.00			
62	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			73.91 %				-100.00 %
			5,750.00	10,000.00	4,250.00	0.00			
63	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.			45.16 %				-100.00 %
			6,200.00	9,000.00	2,800.00	0.00			
64	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER								
	63.0000	EACH	325.0000	350.0000	7.69 %				-100.00 %
			20,475.00	22,050.00	1,575.00	0.00			
65	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A MODIFIED								
	3.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	6,500.0000	62.50 %				-100.00 %
			12,000.00	19,500.00	7,500.00	0.00			
66	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A-MOD. 1								
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	3,300.0000	-34.00 %				-100.00 %
			5,000.00	3,300.00	-1,700.00	0.00			
67	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A-MOD. 2								
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	2,800.0000	-44.00 %				-100.00 %
			5,000.00	2,800.00	-2,200.00	0.00			
68	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A-MOD. 3								
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	2,500.0000	-50.00 %				-100.00 %
			5,000.00	2,500.00	-2,500.00	0.00			
69	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A-MOD. 4								
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	2,600.0000	-48.00 %				-100.00 %
			5,000.00	2,600.00	-2,400.00	0.00			
70	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR B-MOD. 1								
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	2,600.0000	-48.00 %				-100.00 %
			5,000.00	2,600.00	-2,400.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 12A010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008536 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL4013
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 TOLT RIVER BRIDGE TO MCDUGALL ST
 PAVING
 12A010 REV. 10/23/13
 PROJECT : STPF-0203 (017)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 13 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
71	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR B-MOD. 2								
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	3,300.0000	-34.00 %				-100.00 %
			5,000.00	3,300.00	-1,700.00	0.00			
72	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR B-MOD. 3								
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	3,100.0000	-38.00 %				-100.00 %
			5,000.00	3,100.00	-1,900.00	0.00			
73	ADJUST VALVE BOX								
	5.0000	EACH	225.0000	425.0000	88.89 %				-100.00 %
			1,125.00	2,125.00	1,000.00	0.00			
74	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.								
			5.00	5.00	0.00 %	0.00			0.00 %
75	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00			
76	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			-7.00	-7.00		0.00			
77	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			-80.00 %				-100.00 %
			5,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	0.00			
78	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION MOD 2								
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	2,700.0000	-46.00 %				-100.00 %
			5,000.00	2,700.00	-2,300.00	0.00			
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$4,249,954.20</u>	<u>\$4,780,534.06</u>	12.48%				\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$4,249,954.20</u>	<u>\$4,780,534.06</u>	12.48%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE			NO BID THIS ALTERNATE